

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SPECIAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
(SPE/CBI)-III, ERNAKULAM**

Present :-

SRI.SABARINATHAN.P, SPECIAL JUDGE.

Thursday the 27th day of June, 2024/06th Ashada, 1946.

Crl. M.P. No. 465/2024

in

CC 1/2024

Petitioners/Accused No.7: Prabind.P, S/o. Prabhakaran.G,
aged 49 years, Indira Bhavan,
Pothenkode,P.O, Andoor Konam Village,
Thiruvananthapuram, Pin-695589.

Represented by : Advs.C.S.Manu, Dilu Joseph,
C.A. Anupaman, T.B.Sivaprasad,
C.Y. Vijayakumar, Manju. E.R,
Anandhu Satheesh, Alint Joseph,
Paul Jose and Dainy Davis

Respondent/Complainant:- Central Bureau of Investigation,
represented by its prosecutor,
CBI-III Court, Ernakulam.

Represented by: Sri. M. Navas, Senior Public Prosecutor.

This petition coming on for hearing on 27th day of June, 2024 in the presence of Counsels on both sides having stood over for consideration on the same day the Court passed the following:-

ORDER

Application for bail by Accused No.7.

2. He is alleged with offence u/S 120 B, 480 and 406 IPC and also u/S
13(2) r/w 13 (c) (d) of PC Act 1988.

3. Heard and perused records. Accused No.7 was not arrested during investigation. He appeared on summons. Hence I am inclined to grant bail to Accused No.7 on his executing bail bond for Rs. 50, 000/- with two solvent sureties each for the like sum, with following conditions.

a). He shall appear in person before court as and when his personal presence is essential.

b). He shall not commit any offence while on bail.

c). He shall not leave India without leave of this Court, till disposal of this case.

d). He shall not influence the witnesses.

Sureties present. Execute bail bond on compliance and release accused No.7.

Pronounced in the open Court on this the 27th day of June, 2024.

Sd/-
Sabarinathan. P
Special Judge, (SPE/CBI) – III
Ernakulam

APPENDIX :- Nil.

Id/-
Special Judge, (SPE/CBI)-III.

Typed by:-
Compd by:-

Order in Crl MP. 465/2024
in CC No. 1/2024
Date: 27.06.2024